Kentucky Virtual Library Ground Courier Pickup Delivery Schedule

The following locations had Pickup/Delivery time changes:

Institution/Library/Location

Adair Co Public Library

Alice Lloyd College

Allen Co Public Library
Ashland Community College
Ashland Technical College
Bath Co Memorial Library
Berea College

Bowling Green Public Library
Bowling Green Technical College
Boyd Co Public Library
Bowling Green Public Library
Breathitt Co Public Library
Breckinridge Co Public Library
Brescia College Library

Butler Co Public Library
Campbell Co Public Library
Clark Co Public Library
Clinton Co Public Library
Corbin Public Library
Cumberland Co Public Library
Eastern Kentucky University
Edmonson Co Public Library
Elizabethtown Technical College
Floyd Co Public Library
Gallatin Co Public Library
Garrard Co Public Library
George Coon Public Library
Georgetown College
Goodnight Memorial Library
Grant Co Public Library
Graves Co Public Library
Grayson Co Public Library
Green Co Public Library
Hardin Co Public Library
Harlan Co Public Library
Harry M. Caudill Memorial Library
Hart Co Public Library

Harvey Helm Memorial Library
Hazard Community College

Hazard Community College -- Lees

Henderson Co Public Library
Henderson Community College
Hickman Co Library

Hopkins Co-Madisonville Public Library

Hopkinsville - Christian Co Library
Hopkinsville Community College

Jefferson Community College -- Carrollton

Jackson Co Public Library

Addressi1

McGaw Library & Learning Center

Hutchins Library

717 Frederica St.

John Grant Crabbe Library

Lees Campus

Carrollton Campus

Revised 9/5/2000

Summary of Revisions

Address2
307 Greensburg Street

106 W Main St

1400 College Drive
4818 Roberts Drive

24 W Main St

100 Campus Drive
1225 State Street
1845 Loop Drive

1740 Central Ave
1225 State Street
1024 College Ave

112 S Main St

201 East 7th St.

116 Ohio St

3920 Alexandria Pike
370 S Burns Ave

205 Burkesville Rd
305 East Center Street
114 W Hill St

521 Lancaster Ave.
503 Washington Street
505 University Drive
161 N Arnold Ave

209 W Market St

101 Lexington St

114 S Harrison St
College St. at Mulberry St.
203 S Main St

107 N Main St

601 N 17th St

130 E Market St

116 S Main St

201 W Dixie Ave

107 N Third St

121 E Main St

500 E Union Street
301 Third St

One Community College Drive
601 Jefferson Street
101 South Main Street
2660 South Green

209 Mayfield Rd

31 S Main St

1101 Bethel St

720 North Drive

324 Main Street

David St. or Courthouse Square

City

Columbia
Pippa Passes
Scottsville
Ashland, KY
Ashland, KY
Owingsville
Berea

Bowling Green, KY
Bowling Green, KY

Ashland

Bowling Green, KY

Jackson
Hardinsburg
Owensboro
Morgantown
Cold Springs
Winchester
Albany

Corbin
Burkesville
Richmond, KY
Brownsville
Elizabethtown, KY
Prestonsburg
Warsaw
Lancaster
Princeton
Georgetown
Franklin
Williamstown
Mayfield
Leitchfield
Greensburg
Elizabethtown
Harlan
Whitesburg
Munfordville
Stanford
Hazard, KY
Jackson, KY
Henderson
Henderson, KY
Clinton
Madisonville
Hopkinsville
Hopkinsville, KY
Carrollton, KY
McKee

42728
41844
42164
41101
41102
40360
40404
42101
42101
41104
42101
41339
40143
42301
42261
41076
40391
42602
40701
42717
40475
42210
42701
41653
41095
40444
42445
40324
42134
41097
42066
42754
42743
42701
40831
41858
42765
40484
41701
41339
42420
42420
42031
42408
42240
42241
41008
40447
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Time **

9:40 AM
12:30 PM
12:10 PM
11:10 AM
11:10 AM
10:15 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
11:35 AM
11:05 AM
10:10 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM

2:15 AM

9:30 AM

1:20 PM
11:10 AM

3:45:PM
12:30 PM
11:00 AM

9:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM

2:30 AM
11:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM

1:00 AM
11:35 AM
11:45 AM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM
12:30 PM

2:00 PM

8:20 AM

2:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:20 AM

1:00 PM
12:00 PM

1:30 PM

1:30 PM

1:45 PM
10:10 AM

Days

M TH
MON
MTH
M-TU-W-TH-F
M TH
M TH
M &TH
MW F
M TH
M TH
MW F
M TH
M TH
MON
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M &TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
M-TU-W-TH-F
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
TUTH
M TH
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
MW F
M TH

COURIER*

LDS
PBC
LDS
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
PBC
LDS
PBC
PBC
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC



7
78
79
79
83
85
86
87
88
89
89
91
94
95
98
99
100
103
104
105
106
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
117
120
122
124
130
131
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
142
143
147
148
154
155
156

Institution/Library/L ocation

Kennedy Memorial Library

Kenton County Public Library

Kentucky Christian College

Kentucky Christian College

Knott Co Public Library

Larue Co Public Library

Laurel Co Public Library

Laurel County Regional Technical College
Lawrence Co Public Library

Lee Co Public Library

Lee Co Public Library

Lewis Co Public Library

Lindsey Wilson College

Logan Co Public Library

Madison Co Public Library

Madisonville Community College
Madisonville Technical College

Marshall Co Public Library

Mary Wood Weldon Memorial Library
Mason Co Public Library

Maysville Community College

Mayo Technical College

McCreary Co Public Library

Meade Co Public Library

Menifee Co Public Library

Mercer Co Public Library

Metcalfe Co Public Library

Middlesboro - Bell Co Public Library
Midway College

Mt. Sterling - Montgomery Co Public Library
Nelson Co Public Library

Northen Ky University S.P. Chase College of Law
Northern Kentucky University

Paducah Community College

Paducah Public Library

Pendleton Co Public Library

Perry Co Public Library

Pike Co Public Library District

Pikeville College

Pineville Public Library

Powell Co Public Library

Prestonsburg Community College

Rhett Brown Memorial Library

Robertson Co Public Library

Russell Co Public Library

Scott Co Public Library

Southeast Community College -- Cumberland
Southeast Community College -- Middlesboro
Southeast Community College -- Whitesburg

159 Taylor Co Public Library
160 Thomas More College
161 Todd Co Public Library

166

Union College

175 Webster Co Public Library

176 West Kentucky Technical College
177 Western Kentucky University

178 Whitley Co Public Library

177 Western Kentucky University

Addressl

Katie Murrell Library

Marrs ILbrary

S.P. Chase College of Law Lib.

W. Frank Steely Library

Frank M. Allara Library

Middlesboro Campus Library
Whitesburg Campus Library

Weeks Townsend Memorial

University Library

University Library

Address2

408 Prestonsburg St

501 Scott Blvd

Young Library

Young Library

238 Hwy 160 South

201 S Lincoln Blvd

116 E 4th St

235 South Laurel Road
102 West Main St.

123 Center St

123 Center St

422 Second St

210 Lindsay Wilson Street
201 W 6th St

507 W Main St

2000 College Drive

750 Laffoon Street

1003 Poplar St

107 W College St

218 E Third St

1755 US 68

513 West Third Street

6 N Main St

400 Library Place

Route 460 W

109 W Lexington St

200 South Main St

126 S 20th St

512 E. Stephens St.

241 W Locust St

90 Court Square

Nunn Drive

Nunn Drive

Alben Barkley Drive

555 Washington Street
228 Main St

479 High St

119 College St

147 Sycamore St.
Tennessee Avenue and Walnut Street
725 Breckenridge St
One Bert Combs Road
Corner of Main and Gee Street
407 E Walnut St

94 North Main St

104 South Bradford Lane
207 Chrisman Hall

1300 Chichester Avenue
201 Long Avenue

205 N Columbia Ave
333 Thomas More Parkway
302 E Main St

310 College St.

101 State Road 132 East
5200 Blandville Road

1 Big Red Way

285 S Third St

1 Big Red Way

City

West Liberty
Covington, KY
Grayson
Grayson
Hindman
Hodgenville
London

London, KY
Louisa
Beattyville
Beattyville
Vanceburg
Columbia
Russellville
Richmond
Madisonville, KY
Madisonville, KY
Benton

Glasgow
Maysville
Maysville, KY
Paintsville
Whitley City
Brandenburg
Frenchburg
Harrodsburg
Edmonton
Middlesboro
Midway

Mt. Sterling
Bardstown
Highland Heights, KY
Highland Heights, KY
Paducah, KY
Paducah
Falmouth
Hazard

Pikeville
Pikeville
Pineville
Stanton
Prestonsburg, KY
Sandy Hook

Mt Olivet
Jamestown
Georgetown
Cumberland, KY
Middlesboro, KY
Whitesburg, KY
Campbellsville
Crestwood Hills
Elkton
Barbourville
Dixon

Paducah, KY
Bowling Green, KY
Williamsburg
Bowling Green, KY

41472
41011
41143
41143
41822
42748
40741
40744
41230
41311
41311
41179
42728
42276
40475
42431
42431
42025
42141
41056
41056
41240
42653
40108
40322
40330
42129
40965
40347
40353
40004
41099
41099
42002
42001
41040
41701
41501
41501
40360
40380
41653
41171
41064
42629
40324
40823
40965
41858
42718
41017
42220
40906
42409
42002
42101
40769
42101
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Time **

3:00 PM
12:30 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
11:30 AM
8:45 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
12:00 PM
2:15 PM
3:15PM
2:00 PM
10:00 AM
12:45 PM
12:00 PM
9:45 AM
9:45 AM
12:00 PM
9:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:30 PM
10:30 AM
1:55 PM
9:45 AM
10:20 AM
11:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
9:00 AM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
1:15PM
1:15 PM
12:30 PM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:35 AM
11:00 AM
2:30 AM
1:00 PM
10:50 AM
10:30 AM
2:30 PM
11:00 AM
2:00 PM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM
12:00 PM
10:15 AM
12:00 PM
1:35 PM
8:45 AM
2:00 PM
9:15 AM

Days

M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
M&TH
M&TH
M TH
TU TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
MON
M TH
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
MO TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
MO TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
M &TH
M TH
M TH
MW F
M-TU-W-TH-F
M-TU-W-TH-F
M TH
M TH
M TH
M TH
MWF
M TH
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
M TH
M TH
A
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
M-TU-W-TH-F
M-TU-W-TH-F
M TH
MON
M TH
MON
M TH
MO & THUR
M-TU-W-TH-F
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F

COURIER*

PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
LDS
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
PBC
LDS
LDS
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
LDS
LDS
PBC
PBC
PBC
LDS
PBC
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS



Institution/Library/L ocation Addressl

179 William B. Harlan Memorial Library
182 Woodford Co Public Library
The following locations are added effective Sept. 1,2000

102 Mahan-Oldham County Public Library
155 South Oldham County Public Library

Institution/Library/Location Addressi1

Adair Co Public Library

Alice Lloyd College

Allen Co Public Library

Anderson Co Public Library
Asbury College/Asbury Seminary Library
Ashland Community College
Ashland Technical College
Ballard/Carlisle/Livingston System
Barren County

9 Bath Co Memorial Library

10 Berea College

Bell County

McGaw Library & Learning Center

Morrison-Kenyon Library

O~NOO D WNPR

Hutchins Library

11 Boone County Public Library
Bourbon County

12 Bowling Green Public Library

13 Bowling Green Technical College

14 Boyd Co Public Library

15 Boyle Co Public Library

16 Bracken Co Public Library

17 Breathitt Co Public Library

18 Breckinridge Co Public Library

19 Brescia College Library

20 Bullitt Co Public Library

21 Butler Co Public Library

22 Calloway Co Public Library
Caldway County Public Library

23 Campbell Co Public Library
Carlisle County

24 Carroll Co Public Library

25 Casey Co Public Library

26 Central Kentucky Technical College

27 Centre College

28 Clark Co Public Library

29 Clay Co Public Library

30 Clinton Co Public Library

31 Corbin Public Library

32 Crittenden Co Public Library

33 Cumberland Co Public Library

34 Cynthiana-Harrison Co Public Library

35 Daviess County Public Library

36 Duerson-Oldham Co Public Library

37 Eastern Kentucky University

38 Edmonson Co Public Library
Elliott County

717 Frederica St.

Grace Doherty Library

John Grant Crabbe Library

Address2

500 W 4th St
115 N Main St

12505 Harmony Landing Road
6720 West Highway 146

Address2
307 Greensburg Street

106 W Main St

114 N Main St

One Macklem Drive

1400 College Drive

4818 Roberts Drive

132 North Fourth Street

SEE Mary Wood Weldon Memorial Library
24 W Main St

100 Campus Drive

SEE Middlesboro - Bell Co Public Library and
Pineville Public Library

8899 US 42

SEE Paris-Bourbon County Public Library
1225 State Street

1845 Loop Drive

1740 Central Ave

307 W Broadway

310 West Main St

1024 College Ave

112 S Main St

201 East 7th St.

127 N Walnut

116 Ohio St

710 Main Street

SEE George Coon Public Library
3920 Alexandria Pike

SEE Ballard/Carlisle/Livingston System
136 Court St

238 Middleburg St

308 Vo Tech Road

600 West Walnut St.

370 S Burns Ave

211 Bridge St

205 Burkesville Rd

305 East Center Street

204 W Carlisle St

114 W Hill St

110 N Main St

450 Griffith Avenue

106 E Jefferson St

521 Lancaster Ave.

503 Washington Street

SEE Rhett Brown Memorial Library

City

Tompkinsville
Versailles

Goshen,Ky
Crestwood,Ky

City

Columbia
Pippa Passes
Scottsville
Lawrenceburg
Wilmore
Ashland, KY
Ashland, KY
Wickliffe

Owingsville
Berea

Union

Bowling Green, KY
Bowling Green, KY

Ashland
Danville
Brooksville
Jackson
Hardinsburg
Owensboro
Shepherdsville
Morgantown
Murray

Cold Springs

Carrollton
Liberty
Lexington, KY
Danville
Winchester
Manchester
Albany

Corbin

Marion
Burkesville
Cynthiana
Owensboro, KY
LaGrange
Richmond, KY
Brownsville

42167
40383

42728
41844
42164
40342
40390
41101
41102
42087

40360
40404

41091

42101
42101
41104
40422
41004
41339
40143
42301
40165
42261
42071

41076

41008
42539
40510
40422
40391
40962
42602
40701
42064
42717
41031
42301
40031
40475
42210
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Time **

11:25 AM
10:00 AM

3:30 PM
3:00 PM

Time **

9:40 AM
12:30 PM
12:10 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM
11:10 AM
11:10 AM

1:40 PM

10:15 AM
10:45 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
11:10 AM
11:00 AM
11:05 AM
10:10 AM
10:30 AM
12:30 PM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM

2:15 AM

1:15 PM
11:45 AM
12:50 PM
10:00 AM

9:30 AM
11:00 AM

1:20 PM
11:10 AM
11:10 AM

3:45:PM
10:45 AM
10:10 AM

1:30 PM
12:30 PM
11:00 AM

M TH
M TH

M TH
M TH

Days

MTH
MON
MTH
M TH
MWF
M-TU-W-TH-F
MTH
FRI

M TH
M &TH

M-TU-W-TH-F

MW F
M TH
M TH
MTH
M F
MTH
M TH
MON
M TH
MTH
M TH

MTH

MTH
MW
TU TH
M &TH
M TH
MTH
MTH
MTH
MTH
MTH
MTH
MW F
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
MTH

COURIER*

LDS
LDS

LDS
LDS

COURIER*

LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
PBC
LDS

PBC
PBC

PBC

LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS
PBC
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS

PBC

LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS



39
40
41
42
43

44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

73
74

75
76

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

89
90

Institution/Library/L ocation

Elizabethtown Community College
Elizabethtown Technical College
Estill Co Public Library

Fleming Co Public Library

Floyd Co Public Library

Franklin County

Fulton Co Library District

Gallatin Co Public Library

Garrard Co Public Library

George Coon Public Library
Georgetown College

Goodnight Memorial Library

Grant Co Public Library

Graves Co Public Library

Grayson Co Public Library

Green Co Public Library

Greenup County Public Library
Hancock Co Public Library

Harbin Memorial Public Library
Hardin Co Public Library

Harlan Co Public Library

Harrison County Public Library
Harry M. Caudill Memorial Library
Hart Co Public Library

Harvey Helm Memorial Library
Hazard Community College
Hazard Community College -- Lees
Henderson Co Public Library
Henderson Community College
Henry Co Public Library

Hickman Co Library

Hopkins Co-Madisonville Public Library
Hopkinsville - Christian Co Library
Hopkinsville Community College
Jackson Co Public Library
Jefferson Community College
Jefferson Community College -- Carrollton
Jefferson Community College -- SW
Jefferson Technical College
Jessamine County

Johnson Co Public Library

KCVU

Kennedy Memorial Library

Kenton County Public Library
Kentucky Christian College
Kentucky Department for Libraries & Archives
Kentucky State University
Kentucky Wesleyan

Knott Co Public Library

Knox Co Public Library

Larue Co Public Library

Laurel Co Public Library

Laurel County Regional Technical College
Lawrence Co Public Library
Letcher County

Lee Co Public Library

Leslie Co Public Library
Levingston County

Addressl

Lees Campus

Learning Resources Center

Carrollton Campus

Southwest Campus Library

10 24 Capital Center Drive

Blazer Library

Library Learning Center

Address2

600 College Street

505 University Drive

246 Main St

303 S Main Cross

161 N Arnold Ave

SEE Paul Sawyier Public Library
312 Main St

209 W Market St

101 Lexington St

114 S Harrison St

College St. at Mulberry St.

203 S Main St

107 N Main St

601 N 17th St

130 E Market St

116 S Main St

1705 Argillite Rd

240 Court Square

SEE Muhlenberg County

201 W Dixie Ave

107 N Third St

SEE Cynthiana-Harrison Co Public Library
121 E Main St

500 E Union Street

301 Third St

One Community College Drive
601 Jefferson Street

101 South Main Street

2660 South Green

172 Eminence Terrace

209 Mayfield Rd

31 S Main St

1101 Bethel St

720 North Drive

David St. or Courthouse Square
622 South Second St.

324 Main Street

1000 Community College Drive
727 West Chestnut Street

SEE Withers Memorial Library
444 Main St

Suite 320

408 Prestonsburg St

501 Scott Blvd

Young Library

300 Coffee Tree Road

400 East Main Street

3000 Frederica Street

238 Hwy 160 South

206 Knox St

201 S Lincoln Blvd

116 E 4th St

235 South Laurel Road

102 West Main St.

SEE Harry M. Caudill Memorial Library
123 Center St

22065 Main St

SEE Ballard/Carlisle/Livingston System

City

Elizabethtown, KY
Elizabethtown, KY
Irvine
Flemingsburg
Prestonsburg

Fulton
Warsaw
Lancaster
Princeton
Georgetown
Franklin
Williamstown
Mayfield
Leitchfield
Greensburg
Flatwoods
Hawesville

Elizabethtown
Harlan

Whitesburg
Munfordville
Stanford
Hazard, KY
Jackson, KY
Henderson
Henderson, KY
Eminence
Clinton
Madisonville
Hopkinsville
Hopkinsville, KY
McKee
Louisville, KY
Carrollton, KY
Louisville, KY
Louisville, KY

Paintsville
Frankfort Ky
West Liberty
Covington, KY
Grayson
Frankfort, KY
Frankfort, KY
Owensboro
Hindman
Barbourville
Hodgenville
London
London, KY
Louisa

Beattyville
Hyden

42701
42701
40336
41041
41653

42041
41095
40444
42445
40324
42134
41097
42066
42754
42743
41139
42348

42701
40831

41858
42765
40484
41701
41339
42420
42420
40019
42031
42408
42240
42241
40447
40202
41008
40272
40203

41240
40601
41472
41011
41143
40602
40601
42302
41822
40906
42748
40741
40744
41230

41311
41749
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Time **

8:45 AM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM
11:45 AM
11:00 AM

11:00 PM
11:00 AM

2:30 AM
11:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM

1:00 AM
11:35 AM
11:45 AM

9:00 AM
12:45 PM
10:30 AM

9:15 AM
12:30 PM

2:00 PM
8:20 AM
2:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:20 AM
10:10 AM
1:00 PM
12:00 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
10:10 AM
8:30 AM
1:45 PM
12:05 PM
8:45 AM

11:00 AM
10:40 AM

3:00 PM
12:30 PM

3:00 PM
10:30 AM
10:15 AM
11:20 AM
11:30 AM
11:15 AM

8:45 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
12:00 PM

2:15 PM
9:15 AM

Days

M-TU-W-TH-F
M TH
M TH
MTH
M TH

TUF
MTH
M TH
MTH
M &TH
MTH
M TH
MTH
M TH
MTH
MTH
MTH

MTH
M TH

M TH
M TH
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
M-TU-W-TH-F
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
M TH
TUTH
M TH
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
MW F
M-TU-W-TH-F
TU TH

M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
MTH
M-TU-W-TH-F
M&TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
M-TU-W-TH-F
M&TH
MTH
M W
TU TH
MTH
M TH
MTH

MTH
M TH

COURIER*

LDS
LDS
PBC
PBC
PBC

LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS

LDS
PBC

PBC
LDS
PBC
PBC
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS

PBC
LDS
PBC
PBC
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
PBC
LDS
PBC
PBC
PBC

PBC
PBC



Institution/Library/L ocation

91 Lewis Co Public Library
92 Lexington Community College
93 Lexington Public Library
Lincoln County
94 Lindsey Wilson College
95 Logan Co Public Library
96 Louisville Free Public Library
97 Lyon Co Public Library
98 Madison Co Public Library
99 Madisonville Community College
100 Madisonville Technical College
101 Magoffin Co Public Library
102 Mahan-Oldham County Public Library
102 Marion Co Public Library
103 Marshall Co Public Library
104 Mary Wood Weldon Memorial Library
105 Mason Co Public Library
106 Maysville Community College
107 Maysville Community College -- Licking Valley
108 Mayo Technical College
McCrackin County Public Library
109 McCreary Co Public Library
110 Meade Co Public Library
111 Menifee Co Public Library
112 Mercer Co Public Library
113 Metcalfe Co Public Library
114 Middlesboro - Bell Co Public Library
115 Midway College
Montgomery County
Monroe County
116 Morehead State University
Morgan County
117 Mt. Sterling - Montgomery Co Public Library
118 Muhlenberg Co Library
119 Murray State University
120 Nelson Co Public Library
121 Nicholas Co Library

122 Northen Ky University S.P. Chase College of Law S.P. Chase College of Law Lib.

123 Northern Kentucky Technical College
124 Northern Kentucky University
125 Ohio Co Public Library

Oldham County Public Library
126 Owen Co Public Library
127 Owensboro Community College
128 Owensboro Technical College
129 Owsley Co Public Library
130 Paducah Community College
131 Paducah Public Library
132 Paris - Bourbon Co Public Library
133 Paul Sawyier Public Library
134 Pendleton Co Public Library
135 Perry Co Public Library
136 Pike Co Public Library District
137 Pikeville College
138 Pineville Public Library
139 Powell Co Public Library
140 Prestonsburg Community College
141 Pulaski Co Public Library

Addressl

220 Oswald Building

Katie Murrell Library

Licking Valley Center

Marrs ILbrary

Camden-Carroll Library

Harry Lee Waterfield Library

W. Frank Steely Library

Frank M. Allara Library

Address2

422 Second St

Cooper Drive

140 East Main Street

SEE Harvey Helm Memorial Library
210 Lindsay Wilson Street
201 W 6th St

301 York Street

261 Commerce St

507 W Main St

2000 College Drive

750 Laffoon Street

141 Church Street

12505 Harmony Landing Road
201 East Main Street

1003 Poplar St

107 W College St

218 E Third St

1755 US 68

Rt 3 Oddville Pike

513 West Third Street

SEE Paducah Public Library
6 N Main St

400 Library Place

Route 460 W

109 W Lexington St

200 South Main St

126 S 20th St

512 E. Stephens St.

SEE Mt. Sterling - Montgomery Co Public Library

SEE William B. Harlan Memorial Library
100 University Blvd.

SEE Kennedy Memorial Library

241 W Locust St

117 S Main St

90 Court Square

223 Broadway

Nunn Drive

1025 Amsterdam Road
Nunn Drive

413 Main St

SEE Duerson-Oldham Co Public Library
118 N Main Steet

4800 New Hartford Road
1501 Frederica Street
Action Place # 2

Alben Barkley Drive

555 Washington Street
701 High St

305 Wapping St

228 Main St

479 High St

119 College St

147 Sycamore St.
Tennessee Avenue and Walnut Street
725 Breckenridge St
One Bert Combs Road
107 N Main St

City

Vanceburg
Lexington, KY
Lexington, KY

Columbia
Russellville
Louisville, KY
Eddyville
Richmond
Madisonville, KY
Madisonville, KY
Salyersville
Goshen,Ky
Lebanon

Benton
Glasgow
Maysville
Maysville, KY
Cynthiana, KY
Paintsville

Whitley City
Brandenburg
Frenchburg
Harrodsburg
Edmonton
Middlesboro
Midway

Morehead, KY

Mt. Sterling
Greenville

Murray, KY
Bardstown

Carlisle

Highland Heights, KY
Covington, KY
Highland Heights, KY
Hartford

Owenton
Owensboro, KY
Owensboro, KY
Booneville
Paducah, KY
Paducah

Paris

Frankfort
Falmouth
Hazard
Pikeville
Pikeville
Pineville
Stanton
Prestonsburg, KY
Somerset

41179
42431
40507

42728
42276
40203
42038
40475
42431
42431
41465

40033
42025
42141
41056
41056
41031
41240

42653
40108
40322
40330
42129
40965
40347

40351

40353
42345
42071
40004
40311
41099
41011
41099
42347

40359
42303
42301
41314
42002
42001
40361
40601
41040
41701
41501
41501
40360
40380
41653
42501

PUs
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Time **

2:00 PM
11:35 AM
9:30 AM

10:00 AM
12:45 PM
8:40 AM
1:30 PM
12:00 PM
9:45 AM
9:45 AM
11:15 AM
3:30 PM
11:15 AM
12:00 PM
9:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM
11:00 AM

12:30 PM
10:30 AM

1:55 PM

9:45 AM
10:20 AM
11:00 AM
10:00 AM

11:00 AM

10:00 AM
9:00 AM
12:40 PM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
2:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
9:20 AM

11:05 AM
11:55 AM
10:10 AM
9:30 AM
1:15PM
1:15 PM
10:45 AM
10:25 AM
12:30 PM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:35 AM
11:00 AM
10:00 AM

Days

M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
M-TU-W-TH-F

MON
MTH
M-TU-W-TH-F
MTH
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
MO TH
MTH
M TH
MTH
M TH
MTH
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
MW F
MO TH

MTH
M TH
MTH
M TH
MTH
M TH
M &TH

M-TU-W-TH-F

M TH
MTH
M-TU-W-TH-F
MTH
M TH
MW F
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
M TH

MTH
M-TU-W-TH-F
MO & THUR
MTH
M-TU-W-TH-F
MTH
M TH
MTH
M TH
MTH
M TH
MWF
M TH
MTH
M-TU-W-TH-F
MTH

COURIER*

PBC
LDS
LDS

LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC

PBC
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS

PBC

LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
LDS

LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC



Institution/Library/L ocation

142 Rhett Brown Memorial Library
Ridgway Memorial Library

143 Robertson Co Public Library

144 Rockcastle Co Public Library

145 Rowan Co Public Library

146 Rowan Technical College

147 Russell Co Public Library

148 Scott Co Public Library

149 Shelby Co Public Library
Simpson County

150 Somerset Community College -- Laurel Ctr.
151 Somerset Community College -- McCreary Co.
152 Somerset Community College -- Somerset

153 Somerset Technical College

154 Southeast Community College -- Cumberland

155 South Oldham County Public Library

156 Southeast Community College -- Middlesboro
157 Southeast Community College -- Whitesburg

158 Spaulding University Library

159 Spencer Co Public Library

160 Taylor Co Public Library

161 Thomas More College

162 Todd Co Public Library
Transylvania University

163

164 Trigg Co Public Library

165 Trimble Co Public Library

166 Union Co Public Library

167 Union College

168 University of Kentucky

169 University of Kentucky Law Library
170 University of Kentucky Medical Center
171 University of Louisville -- Ekstrom

172 University of Louisville -- Korn Hauser
173 University of Louisville Law Library
174 Washington Co Public Library

175 Wayne Co Public Library

176 Webster Co Public Library

177 West Kentucky Technical College
178 Western Kentucky University

179 Whitley Co Public Library

180 William B. Harlan Memorial Library
181 Withers Memorial Library

182 Wolfe Co Public Library

183 Woodford Co Public Library

Addressl

Laurel Center

McCreary County Center

Middlesboro Campus Library
Whitesburg Campus Library

J. Douglas Gay/Frances Carrick

Thomas Library

Weeks Townsend Memorial

Library
W.T. Young Library

L-151 College of Law Building
Medical Center Library

Ekstrom Library

Korn Hauser Health Sciences Lib.

Law Library

University Library

Address2

Corner of Main and Gee Street
SEE Bullitt Co Public Library
407 E Walnut St

60 Ford Dr

185 E First St

609 Viking Drive

94 North Main St

104 South Bradford Lane
309 Eighth St

SEE Goodnight Memorial Library
100 University Drive

South US 27

808 Monticello Street

230 Airport Road

207 Chrisman Hall

6720 West Highway 146
1300 Chichester Avenue
201 Long Avenue

853 Library Lane

168 Taylorsville Rd

205 N Columbia Ave

333 Thomas More Parkway
302 E Main St

300 North Broadway

244 Main St

112 Highway 42 East
126 S Morgan

310 College St.

1000 University Drive
620 South Linestone
800 Rose Street

2103 South 3rd Street
500 South Preston
2103 South 3rd Street
210 E Main St

159 S Main St

101 State Road 132 East
5200 Blandville Road
1 Big Red Way

285 S Third St

500 W 4th St

600 S Main St

10 Main St

115 N Main St

City
Sandy Hook

Mt Olivet

Mt. Vernon
Morehead
Morehead, KY
Jamestown
Georgetown
Shelbyville

London, KY
Whitley City, KY
Somerset, KY
Somerset, KY
Cumberland, KY
Crestwood,Ky
Middlesboro, KY
Whitesburg, KY
Louisville
Taylorsville
Campbellsville
Crestwood Hills
Elkton
Lexington

Cadiz
Bedford
Morganfield

Barbourville
Lexington, KY
Lexington, KY
Lexington, KY
Louisville, KY
Louisville, KY
Louisville, KY
Springfield
Monticello
Dixon
Paducah, KY
Bowling Green, KY
Williamsburg
Tompkinsville
Nicholasville
Campton
Versailles

41171

41064
40456
40351
40351
42629
40324
40065

40741
42653
42501
42501
40823

40965
41858
40203
40071
42718
41017
42220
40508

42211
40006
42003

40906
40506
40506
40536
40292
40292
40292
40069
42633
42409
42002
42101
40769
42167
40356
41301
40383

T
n
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Time **
2:30 AM

1:00 PM
2:00 PM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
10:50 AM
10:30 AM
8:45 AM

10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
11:00 AM
2:00 PM
8:50 AM
1:00 PM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM
12:00 PM
8:05 AM

11:40 AM
8:15 AM
12:45 PM

10:15 AM
12:15 PM
12:25 PM
12:40 PM
9:40 AM
9:45 AM
9:50 AM
10:35 AM
12:40 PM
12:00 PM
1:35 PM
8:45 AM
2:00 PM
11:25 AM
1:20 PM
1:45 PM
10:00 AM

Days

M TH

M TH
MTH
M TH
M TH
A
MTH
M TH

MW F
MW F
M-TU-W-TH-F
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
M TH
M-TU-W-TH-F
M-TU-W-TH-F
MW F
MTH
M TH
MON
M TH
M &TH

MTH
M TH
MTH

MON
M-TU-W-TH-F
M-W-F
M-TU-W-TH-F
M-TU-W-TH-F
M-TU-W-TH-F
M-W-F
M TH
MTH
M TH
MO & THUR
M-TU-W-TH-F
MTH
M TH
MTH
M TH
MTH

COURIER*

PBC

PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS

PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
PBC
LDS
PBC
PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS

LDS
LDS
LDS

PBC
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS
LDS
PBC
LDS



